



PROCUREMENT NOTICE

MINISTRY OF EDUCATION Department of Technical Education and Training Procurement of Goods National Competitive Bidding (NCB)

Supplying, Installing, Commissioning and Testing of Desktop

Computers, Photocopy Machines and Equipment for the Pastry & Bakery, Professional

Cookery Course – 2024

Director General, Department Procurement Committee on behalf of Department of Technical Education and Training now invites sealed bids for the following items in the Bid No 01, 02 and 03 from eligible and qualified bidders.

Item	Quantity	Annual Average Turnover	Non- refundable Document Fee Rs.	To be delivered to
Bid No: 01 Desktop Computers	60	20 Mn	5,000.00	Department of Technical Education and Training
Bid No:02 Photocopy Machines 1) General 2) Heavy Duty	- 17 - 01	10 Mn	3,000.00	Department of Technical Education and Training, Colleges of Technology and Technical Colleges of Ampara, Anuradhapura, Galle, Kurunegala, Kandy, Balapitiya, Kalutara, Kegalle, Medagama, Sammanthurai, Wariyapola, Hasalaka
 Bid No :03 Equipment for the Pastry & Bakery, Professional Cookery Course 1) Stainless steel work table 2) 4 gas burners cooker top 3) Stainless steel stand support for cooker Top 4) 10L spiral mixer 5) Deck oven (Two Door Four Tray) 6) Dough sheter 7) Fly killer 	-14 -05 -08 - 04 - 03 - 04 - 04	15 Mn	5,000.00	Colleges of Technology and Technical Colleges of Kurunegala, Kandy, Anamaduwa, Nuwara Eliya

1. Bidding will be conducted through National Competitive Bidding (NCB)

2. Bidders shall be allowed to quote one or more items.

3. Multiple options shall not be allowed.

4. Bidders shall have a valid business registration for a period more than 5 years for Bid No 01 & 02 and more than 3 years for Bid No 03 along with aforementioned annual turnovers. Necessary documents should be provided to prove the requirements.

5. A complete set of Bidding Documents in English language may be purchased by interested Bidders from Technical Support Service Division of the Department of Technical Education and Training, P.O.BOX 557, Olcott Mawatha, Colombo 10 on the submission of a written application to the address below from **18th June 2024 to 09th July 2024 from 9.30a.m to 2.45p.m on working days**, and upon payment of a nonrefundable fee as per the Bid 01, 02 & 03 for the Documents. The method of payment

will be in cash at the shroff counter, Finance Division, Department of Technical Education and Training, P.O.BOX 557, Olcott Mawatha, Colombo 10.

6. Interested bidders may obtain further information and inspect Bidding Document free of charge during this period from the Technical Support Services Division of this Department (T.P. No.0112327008, E mail: dss@dtet.gov.lk) on working days or the website stated below.

7. Bids must be delivered to the address below on or before **11th July 2024 at 10.30a.m** and late bids will be rejected. Bids will be opened soon after closing of bids at Technical Support Services Division of the Department. Bidders or their authorized representatives are requested to be present at the opening of bids. **"Bid number and name of the bid"** should be written on top left hand corner of the envelop.

8. Each bid shall be accompanied by a Bid Security worth of Rs.90,000.00 for Bid No 01 and Rs.75,000.00 for Bid No 02 & 03 obtained from any commercial bank approved by the Central Bank of Sri Lanka. The Bid Security shall be valid up to 08th November 2024 from the date of Bid opening and it should be addressed to Director General, Department of Technical Education & Training.

9. Pre Bid meeting will be held at 10.30a.m on 26th June 2024 for the equipment in all Bids at the Conference Room (2nd floor) of Department of Technical Education and Training.

10. The Director General, Department of Technical Education and Training reserves to itself, the right of rejecting any or all the above tenders and the right of accepting any portion of a tender without assigning reasons and not bound to accept the lowest bid

Director General, Department of Technical Education and Training. P.O.BOX 557, Olcott Mawatha, Colombo 10. 18.06.2024

Web Site: www.dtet.gov.lk